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DAft· NOVEMBER 19, 1998 -- :c 
) .• -TO: DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING cdK~1 r. • 

I'JOC: DIVISION OF CCJCMUNICATIONS (ISLER) P¥- /$4) 6 
DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (K. PEAAl~ 

t.,) ( 

R&: DOCKET NO. 981233-TA - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE C<HUSSION OF ALTERNATIVE ACCESS VENDOR 
CERTIFICATE NO. 40, ISSUED TO U.S. TELESYS, L.P. FOR 
VIOLATION OF ROLE 25-4.0161, F. A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT 
F£ES1 TELECCHCONICATIONS CCMPAHlES 

AG&NDAl 12/01/98 - R.EGt1LAR AGENDA - PROPOSED AGENCY A.::T ION -
INTEUSTED PERSONS HAY PARTICI PATE 

CJU'l'ICAL DM'II: NONE 

SPECIAL IMa'l'IIIUC'liOMa: NONE 

FILl ~ AMD LOCA'llOif: Sl\PSC\OfU\WP\981233.ROf 

1. ) Docket 1981233-TC - u.s. Telesys, L.P. - This company 
obtained Certificate Number 4097 on February 3, 1996. On December 
11, 1997, tbe Division of Adadnistration aent the 1997 re9u latory 
assea ... nt tee (RAFI notice by certified aail. The United States 
Postal Service (USPS) returned the receipt which showed the notice 
was signed for and delivered December 15, 1997. The Division or 
Administration notified staff by memorandum t hat t his company did 
not pay its 1997 RAre, plus statutory penaltiea and interest tor 
the years 19t6 and 1997. As of November 9, 1998, the company has 
not paid tbe past due amount. 

Staff believes the tollowinq recQmmendations are apvroprl nte. 
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DOCKET NOS. 98123~A 
DATE: Noveaber 19, 1998 • 

OIIQ!fllQII 01 IlltJII 

Illsmt 1 : Should the C~ssion ispoee a $500 tine or cancel the 
alternative access vendor certificate issued to the company listed 
on paqe 4 for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida 
Administr~tive Code, Requlatory Assessment Fees ; Teleco=mur.ications 
COmpanies? 

81•£ I~; Yea . The Commiaaion should impose a $500 fine or 
cancel the co.pany'a certificate as listed on page 4 if the fine 
and the requlatory assesaaent fees, including statutory penalties 
and interest, are not received by the Collllllission within five 
business days after the conclusion of the 21 day protest period. 
The fine should be paid to the Florida Public Service Colllllliss1on 
and forwarded to the Offjc~ of the Comptroller for deposit in the 
State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.28511 l, Florida 
statutes. It the c~tssion's Order is not protested and the fine 
and requlatory assesaaent fees, including statutory pentlties and 
interest, are not received, the alternative access vendor 
certificate n\Diber listed on paqe 4 should be canceled. !Isler ) 

ay.rr Mft!.JIIIa Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, 
requires the pa~t of requlatory assessment fees by January 30 ot 
the subaequent year for telecceeunicationa companies, and provides 
tor penalti .. and interest as outlined in Section 350.113, Florid! 
Statutes, for any delinquent amounts. 

Staff was notified by the Division of Administration that the 
alternative access vendor listed on paqe 4 has not paid ita 1997 
requlatory aasea ... nt fees, plua statutory penalties and interest 
tor the years 1996 and 1997. Therefore, the company has failed to 
~ly with Rule 25-4.0161, florida Artmtniatrative COde, Regulatory 
Alssessaent Fees; Telecoenunications Companies. 

Accordinqly, staff recoma.nda that the Co111111lssion assess a 
$500 fine for failure to ~'v with the Commission rules or cancel 
the company' s certificate nwmber it the fir.e and the regulatory 
assea ... nt fees, along with statutory penalties and interest. are 
not paid within five business days after the conclusion of the 21 
day protest period. The fine should be paid to the Florida Public 
Service Commission and forwarded to the Office or the Comptroller 
tor deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 
364.285 ( 1), Florida Statutes. If the CoiDIIIleaion• a Order is not 
protested and the fine and requlatory assessment foes, includinq 
statutory penalties and interest, are not received, the certiticate 
nu&ber listed on paqe 4 should be canceled. 
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DOCKET NOS . 9812341lA 
OAT£: November 19, 1998 

'''PI 2: Should this docket be closed? 

• 
!IGT?~TJQM: Yea, if no person whoae substantial int8reats are 
a!tected !ilea a protest within 21 days of the issuance date of the 
Order, the Order will become final . Upon payment o f the fines and 
feea, or cancellation of the certificate, this docket should be 
c l osed. (K. PeftAI 

11AR tyU.DJI; Whether ataff' a recommendat ion on Issue 1 1a 

approved or denied, the result will be a proposed aQency action 
order. If no timely protest to the proposed aQency action is f i led 
within 21 daya of the date of issuance of the Order, this docket 
should be closed upon payment of the tinea and fees, or upon 
cancellation of the certificates. 
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DOCXET NOS . 98123.A 
DATE : Nove&ber 19, 1998 

PlCDT JtO. &PI!0CJIIIIJWMJBIM.-----------

981233-TA U.S. Teleeye, L. P. 

• 
CQTIDC.UJ NO . 
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